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Preclinical evaluation of KZR-261, a novel small molecule inhibitor of Sec613582

BACKGROUND RESULTS

Figure 6. Gene expression profiling reveals differential ER stress response in 
KZR-834 treated sensitive (H929) and resistant (U266) myeloma cell Lines CONCLUSIONS

METHODS

Figure 8. Weekly administration of KZR-261 and KZR-834 results in dose 
dependent tumor growth inhibition in solid tumor xenograft models

• Sec61 is a promising therapeutic target for multiple solid tumors and 
hematologic malignancies

• Sec61 inhibition results in blockade of several therapeutically relevant 
proteins involved in tumor growth, metastatic spread and immune evasion 

• Sec61 inhibition results in an ER stress response in sensitive, but not 
resistant tumor cells, and warrants further study as a potential biomarker

• Novel Sec61 inhibitors exhibit broad anti-cancer activity with minimal 
adverse effects in vitro and in vivo

• Clinical trials with KZR-261 are being planned to understand safety and 
efficacy in patients with solid tumors

• The Sec61 translocon regulates the translocation of nearly all secreted and 
transmembrane proteins into the endoplasmic reticulum (ER)

• Recognition of unique signal peptides by the signal recognition particle 
(SRP) targets nascent peptides to the SRP receptor (SR) for translocation 
through Sec61 into the ER (Figure 1A)

• Blockade of Sec61 represents a novel therapeutic target for inhibition of 
angiogenic factors, oncogenic receptors, and immune checkpoint molecules 
(Figure 1B)
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• Known inhibitors of Sec612-5 have demonstrated 
anti-tumor activity but lack adequate 
pharmaceutical properties or tolerability for 
clinical development

• KZR-261 and KZR-834 are closely related analogs 
which represent our lead series of novel Sec61 
inhibitors and show increased selectivity and 
tolerability for treatment of solid tumors and 
hematologic malignancies 
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Figure 10. KZR-834 synergizes with anti-PD1 therapy in a syngeneic 
mouse model of colorectal adenocarcinoma 
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Figure 2. Sec61 inhibitors KZR-261 and KZR-834 block expression of many 
therapeutically relevant targets in reporter screen

1 100 250 500 750 900 >1000IC50

(nM)

Figure 7. ER stress response gene module expression in cell line and primary 
tumor samples suggests multiple potential sensitive tumor types
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Figure 4. KZR-261 and 834 have equivalent 
effects on global protein expression

Figure 5. KZR-834 exhibits broad anti-tumor activity with minimal effect on 
non-transformed cells

*P<0.05
** P<0.01

*** P<0.001
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Figure 3. KZR-834 has a limited effect on 
overall Sec61 client expression

Figure 9. KZR-261 and KZR-834 induce anti-tumor response in multiple 
hematologic xenograft models at well tolerated doses
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Figure 1B.
Types of Sec61 
client proteins

• Target protein secretion was monitored using a reporter expression system in Flp-In T-RExTM 293 cells induced with 
doxycycline alongside compound treatment for 24 hours (Figure 2)

• Global proteomic analysis was performed on cell lines (H929, U266 – Myeloma; CAL27, SNU899 – HNSCC) treated with 
250nM KZR-261 or KZR-834 for 24 hours. Lysates were trypsin digested followed by TMT labeling and LC-MS/MS 
analysis (Figures 3, 4)

• Viability was assessed in 346 human cancer cell lines treated with KZR-834 for 72 hours (Figure 5)
• Cell viability (CellTiter-Glo®) and Caspase 3/7 activity (Caspase-Glo®) were measured after 24 hours (Figures 5, 6)
• Gene expression profiling of cell lines treated with 250nM KZR-834 for 4 hours was conducted by RNA-Seq followed by 

fGSEA analysis (Figure 6)
• Expression of the GO_RESPONSE_TO_ENDOPLASMIC_RETICULUM_STRESS gene module was analyzed across cell lines 

and primary tumors profiled in the Cancer Cell Line Encyclopedia (CCLE) and The Cancer Genome Atlas (TCGA; Figure 7)
• Female BNX or athymic nude mice were implanted with 5x106 H82, HT29, BxPC-3, 22Rv1, 5x108 Mino, 1x107 RL 

(athymic nude) or 3x107 H929 (BNX) cells with Matrigel® (1:1) subcutaneously in the right flank. When tumors reached 
the appropriate tumor volume, mice were size matched into treatment and control groups (n=10 per treatment group). 
KZR-261 and KZR-834 were administered IV once weekly. Etoposide was administered IP every other day (Figures 8, 9)

• Female C57BL/6 mice were implanted with 5x105 MC38 cells subcutaneously in the flank. KZR-834 was administered IV 
once weekly. Anti-PD-1 RMP1-14 antibody was administered IP biweekly (Figure 10)

• Tumor growth delay calculated as the increase in time to endpoint compared to vehicle control group (Table 1)
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Table 1. Response 
summary of MC38 
model

Treatment % Tumor 
Growth Delay

Statistical Significance
vs Vehicle vs 25mg/kg KZR-834 vs anti-PD-1

25 mg/kg KZR-834 52 ** - ns
anti-PD-1 22 * ns -

Combo 114 *** ** ***
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Figure 1A. Sec61 translocon1

Cell Line Panel Screen


834 vs 261

		IC50 (nM)		Series		TCD

				Compound		508834		509261

		stable		IL-2FL		37.4		26

				PD-1		13		13

		Previously tested by Jennifer		PD1		19		10

				CTLA-4		329		81

				PD-L1		48		26

				Lag3		94		43

				TIM3		324		137

				TIGIT		219		87

				CD96		21		6

				VISTA		383		148

				B7H3		31		7

				CD73		96		42

				CD47		68		26

				CD25		174		43

				IL-2		291		104

				PD1ss		20		11

				IL-2ss		203		90

				PD1 FL (Mouse)		2558		1232

				IL-2 FL (Mouse)		295		159

				TNFR1		467		243

				TNFR2		564		287

				IL-17a		491		291

				IL-17Ra		417		238

				IL-23a		743		404

				IL-12b (p40)		206		97

				IL-23R		123		55

				IL-6		86		39

				IL-6R		49		27

				GP130		284		139

				IL-1R1		429		206

				IL-1R2		28		21

				IL-1Ra (isoform 1)		28		14

				IL-2Ra (CD25)		124		58

				IFN-a1		106		57

				IFN-a2		79		49

				IFN-a4		178		95

				IFN-b		1144		412

				IFNAR1		11		3

				IFNAR2		127		76

				PDGFRa		106		56

				VGFR2		584		222

				IL-7R		46		22

				EGFR		89		57

				VEGF		102		47

				TACE (ADAM17)		95		40

				ADAM10		338		193

				IFNG		2823		1869

				Prolactin		1815		913



														IC50 (nM)				stable				Previously tested by Jennifer

														Series		Compound		IL-2FL		PD-1		PD1		CTLA-4		PD-L1		Lag3		TIM3		TIGIT		CD96		VISTA		B7H3		CD73		CD47		CD25		IL-2		PD1ss		IL-2ss		PD1 FL (Mouse)		IL-2 FL (Mouse)		TNFR1		TNFR2		IL-17a		IL-17Ra		IL-23a		IL-12b (p40)		IL-23R		IL-6		IL-6R		GP130		IL-1R1		IL-1R2		IL-1Ra (isoform 1)		IL-2Ra (CD25)		IFN-a1		IFN-a2		IFN-a4		IFN-b		IFNAR1		IFNAR2		PDGFRa		VGFR2		IL-7R		EGFR		VEGF		TACE (ADAM17)		ADAM10		IFNG		Prolactin

														TCD		508834		37		13		19		329		48		94		324		219		21		383		31		96		68		174		291		20		203		2558		295		467		564		491		417		743		206		123		86		49		284		429		28		28		124		106		79		178		1144		11		127		106		584		46		89		102		95		338		2823		1815

																509261		26		13		10		81		26		43		137		87		6		148		7		42		26		43		104		11		90		1232		159		243		287		291		238		404		97		55		39		27		139		206		21		14		58		57		49		95		412		3		76		56		222		22		57		47		40		193		1869		913





ss vs fl

				TCD				1830

		IC50 (nM)		508834		509261		508416		509264		509275		509351		509451

		PD1ss		20		11		859		129		97		181		92

		PD1 FL		331		118		9212		1867		1482		2141		944

		IL-2ss		203		90		2577		749		173		8199		3015

		IL-2 FL		113		42		1690		390		118		3998		1578

		PD1 FL (Mouse)		2558		1232		25000		17194		5678		25000		9226

		IL-2 FL (Mouse)		295		159		25000		8304		4088		25000		21167





1830 profiling

				IC50 (nM)		508416		509264		509275		509351		509451		509200		509423		509491		509515		509517		509549		509572

				PD1ss		859		129		97		181		92		214		1067		86		64		124		169		69

				PD1 FL		9212		1867		1482		2141		944		3104		25000		1023		287		868		25000		709

				IL-2ss		2577		749		173		8199		3015		1262		25000		3442		4331		3079		25000		4118

				IL-2 FL		1690		390		118		3998		1578		610		11679		1560		1544		1620		25000		1837

				PD1 FL (Mouse)		25000		17194		5678		25000		9226		22361		25000		25000		25000		13551		25000		6589

				IL-2 FL (Mouse)		25000		8304		4088		25000		21167		19393		25000		24831		25000		10175		25000		21524

				TNFR1		18053		5784		3482		25000		5913		11748		25000		7356		25000		7498		25000		9087

				TNFR2		17650		5257		2700		16970		6964		10556		25000		7446		25000		4792		25000		7902

				IL-17a		9475		2461		731		25000		18885		4023		25000		25000		25000		11087		25000		25000

				IL-17Ra		22533		8024		4261		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		17364		25000		25000

				IL-23a		25000		7810		5351		25000		8565		20556		25000		9650		25000		10879		25000		9107

				IL-12b (p40)		4815		1148		817		4351		1717		3105		14004		1649		2121		1603		25000		2330

				IL-23R		190		239		35		1694		1096		339		6063		1034		694		900		25000		1148

				IL-6		2101		681		390		2058		843		1406		12259		990		656		1002		25000		1191

				IL-6R		1084		579		191		3263		1550		1034		9198		1456		1065		1728		25000		1312

				GP130		16003		2489		1686		25000		6986		7286		25000		14149		25000		5566		25000		7956

				IL-1R1		16147		2573		1653		25000		20602		11436		25000		23877		25000		11276		25000		25000

				IL-1R2		1181		222		164		241		664		566		1930		506		560		262		25000		719

				IL-1Ra (isoform 1)		1414		148		132		627		367		383		2637		365		248		368		25000		528

				IL-2Ra (CD25)		9906		3150		1582		25000		2363		5916		25000		2987		3351		2878		25000		3446

				IFN-a1		19156		3951		429		25000		25000		6522		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000

				IFN-a2		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000

				IFN-a4		251		293		230		1998		1326		567		3900		414		729		2302		25000		1462

				IFN-b		25000		22683		7203		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000

				IFNAR1		2039		371		246		652		253		457		4265		229		162		277		25000		236

				IFNAR2		2906		760		318		2942		1618		1742		3127		847		894		1417		25000		1152

				PDGFRa		7679		1190		1199		25000		10637		6376		25000		14217		25000		7266		25000		12164

				VGFR2		25000		13195		3447		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		15120		25000		25000

				IL-7R		1670		157		148		653		412		352		3407		384		322		343		25000		474

				EGFR		7840		1020		768		5855		2843		2494		15215		2229		5434		2880		25000		4869

				VEGF		3003		162		330		825		1098		684		3992		1158		1136		209		25000		1052

				TACE (ADAM17)		1649		201		129		1139		662		500		5077		577		453		622		25000		924

				ADAM10		7151		966		797		4089		2416		2322		12653		1648		3141		2218		25000		3349

				IFNG		25000		6829		1279		25000		25000		19144		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000

				Prolactin		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000

		Previously tested  by Jennifer		PD1		732		127		106		156		95.4		194

				CTLA-4		8235		6419		1261		173243		14642		10775

				PD-L1		3481		585		500		3358		799		1767

				Lag3		1543		452		260		1184		487		722

				TIM3		9096		4140		2331		22469		8338		13130

				TIGIT		2547		1126		933.4		4422		1551		2167

				CD96		576		97.3		61.5		191		132		169

				VISTA		2408		702		345		14202		5571		2067

				B7H3		408		118		68		314		217		240

				CD73		236		75.3		25.3		646		344		190

				CD47		252		197		16		1259		676		281

				CD25		3784		1031		714		3934		1501		2257

				IL-2		2374		452		275		6934		1456		997



																																																																																																								Previously tested  by Jennifer

																																IC50 (nM)		PD1ss		PD1 FL		IL-2ss		IL-2 FL		PD1 FL (Mouse)		IL-2 FL (Mouse)		TNFR1		TNFR2		IL-17a		IL-17Ra		IL-23a		IL-12b (p40)		IL-23R		IL-6		IL-6R		GP130		IL-1R1		IL-1R2		IL-1Ra (isoform 1)		IL-2Ra (CD25)		IFN-a1		IFN-a2		IFN-a4		IFN-b		IFNAR1		IFNAR2		PDGFRa		VGFR2		IL-7R		EGFR		VEGF		TACE (ADAM17)		ADAM10		IFNG		Prolactin		PD1		CTLA-4		PD-L1		Lag3		TIM3		TIGIT		CD96		VISTA		B7H3		CD73		CD47		CD25		IL-2

																																508416		859		9212		2577		1690		25000		25000		18053		17650		9475		22533		25000		4815		190		2101		1084		16003		16147		1181		1414		9906		19156		25000		251		25000		2039		2906		7679		25000		1670		7840		3003		1649		7151		25000		25000		732		8235		3481		1543		9096		2547		576		2408		408		236		252		3784		2374

																																509264		129		1867		749		390		17194		8304		5784		5257		2461		8024		7810		1148		239		681		579		2489		2573		222		148		3150		3951		25000		293		22683		371		760		1190		13195		157		1020		162		201		966		6829		25000		127		6419		585		452		4140		1126		97.3		702		118		75.3		197		1031		452

																																509275		97		1482		173		118		5678		4088		3482		2700		731		4261		5351		817		35		390		191		1686		1653		164		132		1582		429		25000		230		7203		246		318		1199		3447		148		768		330		129		797		1279		25000		106		1261		500		260		2331		933.4		61.5		345		68		25.3		16		714		275

																																509351		181		2141		8199		3998		25000		25000		25000		16970		25000		25000		25000		4351		1694		2058		3263		25000		25000		241		627		25000		25000		25000		1998		25000		652		2942		25000		25000		653		5855		825		1139		4089		25000		25000		156		25000		3358		1184		22469		4422		191		14202		314		646		1259		3934		6934

																																509451		92		944		3015		1578		9226		21167		5913		6964		18885		25000		8565		1717		1096		843		1550		6986		20602		664		367		2363		25000		25000		1326		25000		253		1618		10637		25000		412		2843		1098		662		2416		25000		25000		95.4		14642		799		487		8338		1551		132		5571		217		344		676		1501		1456

																																509200		214		3104		1262		610		22361		19393		11748		10556		4023		25000		20556		3105		339		1406		1034		7286		11436		566		383		5916		6522		25000		567		25000		457		1742		6376		25000		352		2494		684		500		2322		19144		25000		194		10775		1767		722		13130		2167		169		2067		240		190		281		2257		997

																																509423		1067		25000		25000		11679		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		14004		6063		12259		9198		25000		25000		1930		2637		25000		25000		25000		3900		25000		4265		3127		25000		25000		3407		15215		3992		5077		12653		25000		25000

																																509491		86		1023		3442		1560		25000		24831		7356		7446		25000		25000		9650		1649		1034		990		1456		14149		23877		506		365		2987		25000		25000		414		25000		229		847		14217		25000		384		2229		1158		577		1648		25000		25000

																																509515		64		287		4331		1544		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		2121		694		656		1065		25000		25000		560		248		3351		25000		25000		729		25000		162		894		25000		25000		322		5434		1136		453		3141		25000		25000

																																509517		124		868		3079		1620		13551		10175		7498		4792		11087		17364		10879		1603		900		1002		1728		5566		11276		262		368		2878		25000		25000		2302		25000		277		1417		7266		15120		343		2880		209		622		2218		25000		25000

																																509549		169		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000

																																509572		69		709		4118		1837		6589		21524		9087		7902		25000		25000		9107		2330		1148		1191		1312		7956		25000		719		528		3446		25000		25000		1462		25000		236		1152		12164		25000		474		4869		1052		924		3349		25000		25000





Complete dataset

				TCD				1830

		IC50 (nM)		508834		509261		508416		509264		509275		509351		509451		509200		509423		509491		509515		509517		509549		509572

		PD1ss		20		11		859		129		97		181		92		214		1067		86		64		124		169		69

		PD1 FL		331		118		9212		1867		1482		2141		944		3104		25000		1023		287		868		25000		709

		IL-2ss		203		90		2577		749		173		8199		3015		1262		25000		3442		4331		3079		25000		4118

		IL-2 FL		113		42		1690		390		118		3998		1578		610		11679		1560		1544		1620		25000		1837

		PD1 FL (Mouse)		2558		1232		25000		17194		5678		25000		9226		22361		25000		25000		25000		13551		25000		6589

		IL-2 FL (Mouse)		295		159		25000		8304		4088		25000		21167		19393		25000		24831		25000		10175		25000		21524

		TNFR1		467		243		18053		5784		3482		25000		5913		11748		25000		7356		25000		7498		25000		9087

		TNFR2		564		287		17650		5257		2700		16970		6964		10556		25000		7446		25000		4792		25000		7902

		IL-17a		491		291		9475		2461		731		25000		18885		4023		25000		25000		25000		11087		25000		25000

		IL-17Ra		417		238		22533		8024		4261		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		17364		25000		25000

		IL-23a		743		404		25000		7810		5351		25000		8565		20556		25000		9650		25000		10879		25000		9107

		IL-12b (p40)		206		97		4815		1148		817		4351		1717		3105		14004		1649		2121		1603		25000		2330

		IL-23R		123		55		190		239		35		1694		1096		339		6063		1034		694		900		25000		1148

		IL-6		86		39		2101		681		390		2058		843		1406		12259		990		656		1002		25000		1191

		IL-6R		49		27		1084		579		191		3263		1550		1034		9198		1456		1065		1728		25000		1312

		GP130		284		139		16003		2489		1686		25000		6986		7286		25000		14149		25000		5566		25000		7956

		IL-1R1		429		206		16147		2573		1653		25000		20602		11436		25000		23877		25000		11276		25000		25000

		IL-1R2		28		21		1181		222		164		241		664		566		1930		506		560		262		25000		719

		IL-1Ra (isoform 1)		28		14		1414		148		132		627		367		383		2637		365		248		368		25000		528

		IL-2Ra (CD25)		124		58		9906		3150		1582		25000		2363		5916		25000		2987		3351		2878		25000		3446

		IFN-a1		106		57		19156		3951		429		25000		25000		6522		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000

		IFN-a2		79		49		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000

		IFN-a4		178		95		251		293		230		1998		1326		567		3900		414		729		2302		25000		1462

		IFN-b		1144		412		25000		22683		7203		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000

		IFNAR1		11		3		2039		371		246		652		253		457		4265		229		162		277		25000		236

		IFNAR2		127		76		2906		760		318		2942		1618		1742		3127		847		894		1417		25000		1152

		PDGFRa		106		56		7679		1190		1199		25000		10637		6376		25000		14217		25000		7266		25000		12164

		VGFR2		584		222		25000		13195		3447		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		15120		25000		25000

		IL-7R		46		22		1670		157		148		653		412		352		3407		384		322		343		25000		474

		EGFR		89		57		7840		1020		768		5855		2843		2494		15215		2229		5434		2880		25000		4869

		VEGF		102		47		3003		162		330		825		1098		684		3992		1158		1136		209		25000		1052

		TACE (ADAM17)		95		40		1649		201		129		1139		662		500		5077		577		453		622		25000		924

		ADAM10		338		193		7151		966		797		4089		2416		2322		12653		1648		3141		2218		25000		3349

		IFNG		2823		1869		25000		6829		1279		25000		25000		19144		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000

		Prolactin		1815		913		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000		25000





834, 039, 261 



						Target		8834		9039		9261

				Autoimmmune		IFNG		2823.0		ND		1869.0

						TNFR1		466.7		152.4		243.3

						TNFR2		564.0		186.0		286.9

						IL-17A		491.3		215.5		291.4

						IL-17RA		417.3		175.9		238.0

						IL-23A		742.8		223.3		404.1

						IL-12B		206.1		74.22		97.1

						IL-23R		123.1		46.8		54.87

						IL-6		85.53		38.16		39.33

						IL-6R		48.62		48.14		27.08

						GP130		283.8		160.5		138.9

						IL-1R1		429.4		281.5		205.6

						IL-1R2		27.85		16.95		21.18

						IL-1RA		27.95		46.8		14.43

						IL-2RA		123.6		55.47		58.29

						IFN-A1		105.9		57.27		57.41

						IFN-A2		79.47		43.69		48.78

						IFN-A4		177.6		88.65		95.15

						IFN-B		1144.0		287.6		412.2

						IFNAR1		10.71		6.052		3.313

						IFNAR2		126.5		41.93		76.01

				Immuno-Oncology		CTLA-4		328.8		112.0		80.69

						PD-1		19.2		6.575		9.764

						PD-L1		47.56		19.28		25.85

						LAG3		94.32		48.45		42.91

						TIM3		323.6		131.5		137.1

						TIGIT		219.3		79.24		86.61

						CD96		21.19		7.189		6.353

						VISTA		383.3		150.2		148.0

						B7H3		30.56		8.757		7.361

						CD73		96.08		44.32		42.0

						CD47		68.0		31.7		26.4

				Oncology		PDGFRa		105.8		36.63		55.51

						VGFR2		583.8		213.1		222.2

						IL-7R		45.54		16.48		21.95

						EGFR		88.57		46.73		56.6

						VEGF		102.3		50.93		47.13

						HER3		64.0		26.0		30.0

						Prolactin		1815.0		569.0		913.2



																IC50 (nM)

																1		1.0

																100		100.0

																250		250.0

																500		500.0

																750		750.0

																>1000		1000.0



																										Autoimmmune																																										Immuno-Oncology																						Oncology

																								IFNG		TNFR1		TNFR2		IL-17A		IL-17RA		IL-23A		IL-12B		IL-23R		IL-6		IL-6R		GP130		IL-1R1		IL-1R2		IL-1RA		IL-2RA		IFN-A1		IFN-A2		IFN-A4		IFN-B		IFNAR1		IFNAR2		CTLA-4		PD-1		PD-L1		LAG3		TIM3		TIGIT		CD96		VISTA		B7H3		CD73		CD47		PDGFRa		VGFR2		IL-7R		EGFR		VEGF		HER3		Prolactin

																						8834		2823.0		466.7		564.0		491.3		417.3		742.8		206.1		123.1		85.53		48.62		283.8		429.4		27.85		27.95		123.6		105.9		79.47		177.6		1144.0		10.71		126.5		328.8		19.2		47.56		94.32		323.6		219.3		21.19		383.3		30.56		96.08		68.0		105.8		583.8		45.54		88.57		102.3		64.0		1815.0

																						9039		ND		152.4		186.0		215.5		175.9		223.3		74.22		46.8		38.16		48.14		160.5		281.5		16.95		46.8		55.47		57.27		43.69		88.65		287.6		6.052		41.93		112.0		6.575		19.28		48.45		131.5		79.24		7.189		150.2		8.757		44.32		31.7		36.63		213.1		16.48		46.73		50.93		26.0		569.0

																						9261		1869.0		243.3		286.9		291.4		238.0		404.1		97.1		54.87		39.33		27.08		138.9		205.6		21.18		14.43		58.29		57.41		48.78		95.15		412.2		3.313		76.01		80.69		9.764		25.85		42.91		137.1		86.61		6.353		148.0		7.361		42.0		26.4		55.51		222.2		21.95		56.6		47.13		30.0		913.2





834, 039, 261  (2)



						Target		8834		9039		9261

				Autoimmmune		IFNG		2823.0		ND		1869.0

						TNFR1		466.7		152.4		243.3

						TNFR2		564.0		186.0		286.9

						IL-17A		491.3		215.5		291.4

						IL-17RA		417.3		175.9		238.0

						IL-23A		742.8		223.3		404.1

						IL-12B		206.1		74.22		97.1

						IL-23R		123.1		46.8		54.87

						IL-6		85.53		38.16		39.33

						IL-6R		48.62		48.14		27.08

						GP130		283.8		160.5		138.9

						IL-1R1		429.4		281.5		205.6

						IL-1R2		27.85		16.95		21.18

						IL-1RA		27.95		46.8		14.43

						IL-2RA		123.6		55.47		58.29

						IFN-A1		105.9		57.27		57.41

						IFN-A2		79.47		43.69		48.78

						IFN-A4		177.6		88.65		95.15

						IFN-B		1144.0		287.6		412.2

						IFNAR1		10.71		6.052		3.313

						IFNAR2		126.5		41.93		76.01

				Immuno-Oncology		CTLA-4		328.8		112.0		80.69

						PD-1		19.2		6.575		9.764

						PD-L1		47.56		19.28		25.85

						LAG3		94.32		48.45		42.91

						TIM3		323.6		131.5		137.1

						TIGIT		219.3		79.24		86.61

						CD96		21.19		7.189		6.353

						VISTA		383.3		150.2		148.0

						B7H3		30.56		8.757		7.361

						CD73		96.08		44.32		42.0

						CD47		68.0		31.7		26.4

				Oncology		PDGFRa		105.8		36.63		55.51

						VGFR2		583.8		213.1		222.2

						IL-7R		45.54		16.48		21.95

						EGFR		88.57		46.73		56.6

						VEGF		102.3		50.93		47.13

						HER3		64.0		26.0		30.0

						Prolactin		1815.0		569.0		913.2



																IC50 (nM)

																1		1.0

																100		100.0

																250		250.0

																500		500.0

																750		750.0

																900		900.0

																>1000		1000.0



																								Cytokines & Cytokine Receptors																																								Immune Checkpoints																						Oncogenic Factors														Cell Viability

																								TNFR1		TNFR2		IL-17A		IL-17RA		IL-23A		IL-12B		IL-23R		IL-6		IL-6R		GP130		IL-1R1		IL-1R2		IL-1RA		IL-2RA		IFN-A1		IFN-A2		IFN-A4		IFN-B		IFNAR1		IFNAR2		CTLA-4		PD-1		PD-L1		LAG3		TIM3		TIGIT		CD96		VISTA		B7H3		CD73		CD47		PDGFRa		VGFR2		IL-7R		EGFR		VEGF		HER3		Prolactin

																						834		466.7		564.0		491.3		417.3		742.8		206.1		123.1		85.53		48.62		283.8		429.4		27.85		27.95		123.6		105.9		79.47		177.6		1144.0		10.71		126.5		328.8		19.2		47.56		94.32		323.6		219.3		21.19		383.3		30.56		96.08		68.0		105.8		583.8		45.54		88.57		102.3		64.0		1815.0		25000.0

																						261		243.3		286.9		291.4		238.0		404.1		97.1		54.87		39.33		27.08		138.9		205.6		21.18		14.43		58.29		57.41		48.78		95.15		412.2		3.313		76.01		80.69		9.764		25.85		42.91		137.1		86.61		6.353		148.0		7.361		42.0		26.4		55.51		222.2		21.95		56.6		47.13		30.0		913.2		25000.0



																																																																																																												Compound										Compound										Compound

																																																																																																										Target		834		261						Target		834		261						Target		834		261

																																																																																																								Cytokines & Cytokine Receptors		TNFR1		466.7		243.3				Immune Checkpoints		CTLA-4		328.8		80.69				Oncogenic
Factors		PDGFRa		105.8		55.51

																																																																																																										TNFR2		564.0		286.9						PD-1		19.2		9.764						VGFR2		583.8		222.2

																																																																																																										IL-17A		491.3		291.4						PD-L1		47.56		25.85						IL-7R		45.54		21.95

																																																																																																										IL-17RA		417.3		238.0						LAG3		94.32		42.91						EGFR		88.57		56.6

																																																																																																										IL-23A		742.8		404.1						TIM3		323.6		137.1						VEGF		102.3		47.13

																																																																																																										IL-12B		206.1		97.1						TIGIT		219.3		86.61						HER3		64.0		30.0

																																																																																																										IL-23R		123.1		54.87						CD96		21.19		6.353

																																																																																																										IL-6		85.53		39.33						VISTA		383.3		148.0

																																																																																																										IL-6R		48.62		27.08						B7H3		30.56		7.361

																																																																																																										GP130		283.8		138.9						CD73		96.08		42.0

																																																																																																										IL-1R1		429.4		205.6						CD47		68.0		26.4

																																																																																																										IL-1R2		27.85		21.18

																																																																																																										IL-1RA		27.95		14.43

																																																																																																										IL-2RA		123.6		58.29

																																																																																																										IFN-A1		105.9		57.41

																																																																																																										IFN-A2		79.47		48.78

																																																																																																										IFN-A4		177.6		95.15

																																																																																																										IFN-B		1144.0		412.2

																																																																																																										IFN-G		2823.0		1869.0

																																																																																																										IFNAR1		10.71		3.313

																																																																																																										IFNAR2		126.5		76.01









																																																																																																																																												IC50
(nM)		1		100		250		500		750		900		>1000

																																																																																																																																														1.0		100.0		250.0		500.0		750.0		900.0		1000.0
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